
 2021-2023 INDIANA WINE GRAPE MARKET DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 9/29/2020 

MEMBER Term Expires July 1 
 
Meredith Cobb, Managing Director (Ex Officio) 
Operations Manager, Ag Research and Graduate Education 
Purdue University 
175 S. University St. 
West Lafayette, IN 47907 
765-494-3951 office 
765-426-1195 cell 
mcobb2@purdue.edu 
 
Dr. Ken Foster (Ex Officio) 
Professor and Interim Head  
Department of Food Science,  
Purdue University  
745 Agriculture Mall Drive  
West Lafayette, IN 47907-2009  
(765) 494-1116 office  
kfoster@purdue.edu  
  
Dr. Linda Prokopy (Ex Officio) 
Professor and  
Department Head of Horticulture & LA 
Purdue University  
625 Agriculture Mall Drive  
West Lafayette, IN 47907-2010 
(765) 494-1306 office  
ajpatton@purdue.edu  
 
Nicole Kearney  2021 
Sip and Share Wines (winery) 
1952 Sextant Way 
Indianapolis, IN 46260 
909-747-9463 cell 
nicole@sipandsharewines.com 
 
Mark Easley (Winery/Grower)  2021 
Easley Winery  
205 North College Avenue  
Indianapolis, IN 46202  
(317) 636-4516 
317-538-2504 cell  
info@easleywinery.com 
 
Dr. Austin Fergusson, President (Grower) 2021 
Dulcius Vineyards 
2573 W. 500 S. 
Columbia City, IN 46725  
(260) 602-9259 
260-602-9259 cell  
austin@dulciusvineyards.com  
 
Jerri Harter (winery/grower)  2021 
Belgian Horse Winery   
7200 W County Road 625 N 
Middletown, IN 47356 
(317)627-8207 
317-627-8207 cell 
jlharter@ambit-enterprises.com 
 

 
 
John Doty, (Winery/Grower) 
French Lick Winery  2022 
1800 South Forest Drive  
French Lick, IN 47432-9036  
(812) 936-2293  
812-639-2876 cell  
johndoty56@gmail.com   
 
Eric Harris (Winery)  2022 
Two-EE’s Winery  
6808 North US 24 E 
Huntington, IN 46750  
(260) 672-2000 
260-557-8010 cell  
eric@twoees.com  
 
Gary Humphrey (Winery/Grower) 2022 
River City Winery 
321 Pearl Street 
New Albany, IN  47150  
(502) 643-1075 cell 
gary@rivercitywinery.biz 
 
Jennifer Lutter, Secretary (Winery/Grower) 2022 
Country Heritage Winery and Vineyard  
185 County Road 68  
LaOtto, IN 46763 
(260) 637-2980 
260-705-5372 cell  
jlutter@countryheritagewinery.com 
 
Wilbert Best (Winery/Grower)  2023 
Best Vineyard & Winery  
8373 Morgans Lane  
Elizabeth, IN 47117  
(812) 969-9463 
812-572-5700 cell  
wbest@bestvineyardswinery.com 
  
Deb Miller (Winery/Grower) 2023 
Blackhawk Winery and Vineyard  
28153 West Ditch Road 
Sheridan, IN 46069  
(317) 417-8745 
317-417-8745 cell  
deb@blackhawkwinery.com 
 
Jim Butler, Vice President (Winery/Grower) 
Vice President  2023 
Butler Winery  
1022 N. College  
Bloomington, IN 47404  
(812) 332-6660 
812-361-2815 cell  
jim@butlerwinery.com   
 
Ted Huber (Winery/Grower)  2023 
Huber Winery  
19816 Huber Rd  
Borden, IN 47106  
(812) 923-9463 
502-817-7650 cell  
Ted@huberwinery.com 
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PURDUE WINE GRAPE TEAM    
 
Katie M. Barnett  
Wine Grape Marketing Extension Specialist  
Department of Food Science, Purdue University 
745 Agriculture Mall Drive  
West Lafayette, IN 47907-2009 
(765) 496-3842 
260-610-0758 cell  
vino@purdue.edu 
 
Jill Blume  
Enology Specialist 
Department of Food Science, Purdue University  
745 Agriculture Mall Drive  
West Lafayette, IN 47907-2009  
(765) 494-1749 
765-426-2533 cell  
blume@purdue.edu  
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